# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3858249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PASCALE ANDRE	03/31/2015
MATHIEU BLERY	03/31/2015
CECILE BONNAFOUS	03/31/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNATE PHARMA
Street Address:	117 AVENUE DE LUMINY
City:	MARSEILLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13009

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15032919		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172174765

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

Milejdi.Sartori@nelsonmullins.com

**NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP Correspondent Name:** 

ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: FLOOR 30, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MXI-533US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL GORNY SLOPER
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Gorny Sloper/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=MXI\_533US\_Innate\_Asn#page1.tif source=MXI 533US Innate Asn#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038454 FRAME: 0677 503811601

source=MXI\_533US\_Innate\_Asn#page3.tif source=MXI\_533US\_Innate\_Asn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038454 FRAME: 0678

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Pascale ANDRE; Mathieu BLERY; and Cecile BONNAFOUS, of Marseille, France, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

## Innate Pharma

a Corporation of France, having its principal place of business at 117 Avenue de Luminy, 13009 Marseille, FRANCE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### Innate Pharma

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# COMBINATION OF ANTI-KIR AND ANTI-CS1 ANTIBODIES TO TREAT MULTIPLE MYELOMA

des	cribed in an application
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or	
Contract Contract	International Application No. PCT/US2014/064153, filed on November 5, 2014 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/900,775, filed on November 6, 2013

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 038454 FRAME: 0679

31 Nan 2015	
Date	Pascale Andre
Witness:	day
Darch 318 2015	Charles de la Company de la Co
	nuRIELLE MAZARIN

THUK 319	2015		a sand distribution that the sand of the s
Date	<del>a terra de la final de la fin</del>	Mathieu Blery	Service Commence of the Assessment of the Assess
		Karan ka	
Witness:		1 -	
Park	3/8/2015	Cyllage	the same of the sa
Date	1	46-64-64-64-64-64-64-64-64-64-64-64-64-6	
		1	A.
		1 Tyricae	MAZARIN

2	second	1	<b>~</b>	3	1	20	
Date		1			***********		Philadelphia and a second

Cecile Bonnafous

Witness:

Date 7015

MARGUE MARRIN